HART COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

HART COUNTY IBA GATEWAY III SEWER EXPANSION

MAY 13, 2021

				MAY 13	, 2021						
				Dale Construction		Arrowood General Contracting Inc.		Cedar Farms & Construction Inc.		Tugaloo Pipeline Inc.	
				P.O. I	30x 314	P.O.	Box 459	2858	SR 145	975 Clevela	nd Pike Road
				Maysville	e, GA 30558	Eastanolle	ee, GA 30538	Eastanolle	ee, GA 30538	Westminst	er, SC 29693
				706-652-3017		706-491-4546		706-491-7819		864-647-7441	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
00520.00	PERFORMANCE BOND	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,001.07	\$25,001.07	\$9,952.00	\$9,952.00
00530.00	LABOR & MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2.07	\$2.07	\$9,952.00	\$9,952.00
00700.00	INSURANCE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.07	\$2.07	\$10,111.00	\$10,111.00
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING THE PIPELINE ROUTES (CD/DVD FORMAT)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02100.00	SITE PREPERATION			,	,						
02100.01	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND GRADING - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,001.07	\$100,001.07	\$42,763.00	\$42,763.00
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL		100	ψ, σ.σσ	ψ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ţ, cicc	Ţ1,555155	71.515	7./	,	
02270.00	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	785	\$3.00	\$2,355.00	\$1.00	\$785.00	\$2.07	\$1,624.95	\$2.40	\$1,884.00
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	LF	6,055	\$3.50	\$21,192.50	\$2.00	\$12,110.00	\$3.57	\$21,616.35	\$2.70	\$16,348.50
02270.02	HAYBALE CHECK DAMS	EA	26	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$4.00	\$104.00	\$11.07	\$287.82	\$86.00	\$2,236.00
02270.03	RIP RAP	CY	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$66.07	\$3,964.20	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING	CI	00	\$100.00	70,000.00	750.00	71,800.00	\$00.07	Ç3,304.20	900.00	φ3,000.00
02300.00	JACK & BORE CONVENTIONAL -COMPLETE WITH 12" DIA. STEEL	-									
	CASING AND 6" DIA CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON CARRIER PIPE,										
02200 01		LF	170	\$190.00	\$32,300.00	\$120.00	\$20,400.00	\$208.85	\$35,504.50	\$217.00	\$36,890.00
02300.01	SPACERS, END SEALS, ETC.	LF	170	\$190.00	\$52,500.00	\$120.00	\$20,400.00	\$206.63	\$55,504.50	\$217.00	\$30,890.00
	ADD ON CHARGE - BORING AND JACKING THROUGH ROCK -										
	COMPLETE WITH 12" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 6" DIA CLASS 350	١.,	170	¢1.00	ć170.00	¢F 00	¢850.00	61.13	¢100.40	¢50.00	¢10 020 00
02300.02	DUCTILE IRON CARRIER PIPE, SPACERS, END SEALS, ETC.	LF	170	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$1.12	\$190.40	\$59.00	\$10,030.00
02523.00	SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURBS AND GUTTERS	-		-							
		l		440.00	40= 000 =0	440.00	400 000 00	426.40	4402.075.60	640.50	ÅEE 46E EO
02523.01	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY PER DETAIL PS-7 ON SHEET PS1 OF THE PLANS	LF	2,829	\$12.50	\$35,362.50		\$28,290.00	\$36.40	\$102,975.60	\$19.50	\$55,165.50
02523.02	GUARDRAIL MODIFICATIONS PER SHEET D4 OF THE PLANS	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,001.07	\$5,001.07	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES										
	6" LINE TERMINATIONS WITH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY -										
02645.01	COMPLETE	EA	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,227.22	\$3,227.22	\$4,016.00	\$4,016.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS										
	6" DIA. AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS,										
02660.01	RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	2,830	\$18.00	\$50,940.00	\$16.20	\$45,846.00	\$18.85	\$53,345.50	\$25.00	\$70,750.00
	6" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS,										
02660.02	RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	100	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$51.37	\$5,137.00	\$35.30	\$3,530.00
	6" GATE VALVE - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE										
02660.03	PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	1	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.07	\$850.07	\$1,396.00	\$1,396.00
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE WITH 12"X6" TAPPING										
02660.04	SLEEVE AND 6" TAPPING VALVE, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,247.00	\$3,247.00	\$4,379.00	\$4,379.00
02732.00	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAINS										
02732.01	6" DR 25 C900 PVC FORCE MAIN	LF	3,432	\$17.00	\$58,344.00	\$14.00	\$48,048.00	\$18.03	\$61,878.96	\$22.30	\$76,533.60
02732.02	6" DIP FORCE MAIN	LF	160	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$27.87	\$4,459.20	\$51.20	\$8,192.00
02732.03	6" PLUG VALVE - COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,641.00	\$3,282.00	\$978.00	\$1,956.00
02752.05	COMBHO SEWAGE AIR/VACUUM AIR RELEASE VALVE AND			72,000.00	+ .,	7-7	, ,,	, -,	, -,	,	
02732.04	MANHOLE - COMPLETE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,352.00	\$8,704.00	\$7,894.00	\$15,788.00
			<u> </u>	7-7000.00	, _0,000.00	7 - 70 - 50 - 50	,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, -,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,
	CONNECT 6" DIA. C900 FORCE MAIN TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1								-	
02732.05		EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,377.68	\$5,377.68	\$5,124.00	\$5,124.00
	(SHEET FM -A4), COMPLETE, INCLUDING PIPE, CORE, BOOT, ETC.	LF		\$2,500.00	\$5,388.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,592.00	\$5,377.68	\$9,231.44		\$4,310.40
02931.00	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	3,592	\$1.50	00،٥٥٥,٥۶	\$1.00	ا00.25دردډ	\$2.37	<i>γ</i> 5,∠31,44	\$1.20	4,510,40
11310.00	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION	-									
11010 01	CURL AFRICIAL E CENTA OF BUILDING STATION III ORTION III CONTRA			t205 000 00	¢205 000 00	6450 000 00	¢450,000,00	6244 657 50	¢244 CE7 E0	6424 720 00	¢424 720 00
11310.01	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION " OPTION A" - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$296,000.00	\$296,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$314,657.58	\$314,657.58	\$431,730.00	\$431,730.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

TOTAL BASE BID FOR THE HART COUNTY IBA GATEWAY III SEWER EXPANSION:

1				Dale Co	nstruction	Arrowood Gene	Arrowood General Contracting Inc.		Cedar Farms & Construction Inc.		Tugaloo Pipeline Inc.	
				P.O. Box 314 Maysville, GA 30558 706-652-3017		P.O. Box 459 Eastanollee, GA 30538 706-491-4546		2858 SR 145 Eastanollee, GA 30538 706-491-7819		975 Cleveland Pike Road Westminster, SC 29693 864-647-7441		
7 1 7 7												
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
ALTERNATE A												
(PLAN SHEETS)	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,569.00	\$2,569.00	\$2,067.00	\$2,067.00	
02603.00B	COATING OF WETWELL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,783.50	\$15,783.50	\$17,287.00	\$17,287.00	
02720.00C	STORM DRAINAGE											
02720.01C	GDOT STANDARD 1001-B, 24" HEADWALL	EA	1	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,035.00	\$2,035.00	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00	
02720.02C	GDOT STANDARD 1001-B, 30" HEADWALL	EA	1	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$1,722.00	\$1,722.00	
02720.03C	GDOT STANDARD 1001-B, 42" HEADWALL	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,105.00	\$9,315.00	\$2,568.00	\$7,704.00	
02720.04C	GDOT STANDARD 1001-B, 54" HEADWALL	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,747.00	\$7,494.00	\$8,111.00	\$16,222.00	
02720.05C	GDOT STANDARD 1011-A, 48" JUNCTION BOX, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,854.00	\$15,416.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	
								,				
02720.06C	GDOT STANDARD 1011-A, 48" JUNCTION BOX, ADDITIONAL DEPTH	VF	12	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$571.00	\$6,852.00	\$276.00	\$3,312.00	
	48" PEDESTAL TOP WEIR INLET, PER DETAIL SD15, SHEET D5 0'-6'											
02720.07C	DEPTH	EA	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,710.00	\$9,420.00	\$2,707.00	\$5,414.00	
4	60" PEDESTAL TOP WEIR INLET, PER DETAIL SD15, SHEET D5 0'-6'	1										
02720.08C	DEPTH	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,245.00	\$5,245.00	\$7,890.00	\$7,890.00	
02720.09C	24" DIA HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	173	\$40.00	\$6,920.00	\$40.00	\$6,920.00	\$51.64	\$8,933.72	\$68.10	\$11,781.30	
02720.10C	36" DIA HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	62	\$75.00	\$4,650.00	\$75.50	\$4,681.00	\$71.52	\$4,434.24	\$83.00	\$5,146.00	
02720.11C	42" DIA HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	60	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$88.96	\$5,337.60	\$122.00	\$7,320.00	
02720.12C	54" DIA HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	30	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$158.03	\$4,740.90	\$232.00	\$6,960.00	
02601.00D	MANHOLES											
	STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME											
02601.01D	AND COVER COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	7	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$5,947.68	\$41,633.76	\$1,716.00	\$12,012.00	
	4'-0" OUTSIDE DROP MANHOLE A2 COMPLETE WITH 8" PVC			. ,								
	INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER COMPLETE, 0'-6-											
02601.02D	DEPTH	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,340.00	\$3,340.00	\$10,637.00	\$10,637.00	
02601.03D	4'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	48	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$314.00	\$15,072.00	\$277.00	\$13,296.00	
02736.00D	SANITARY SEWER					·						
02736.01D	8" SDR 26 PVC - ALL DEPTHS	L.F.	1215	\$81.00	\$98,415.00	\$100.00	\$121,500.00	\$59.26	\$72,000.90	\$76.00	\$92,340.00	
11310.00E	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION			·	· ·							
11310.01E	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION "OPTION B" - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$346,367.03	\$346,367.03	\$454,428.00	\$454,428.00	

\$640,177.00

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

\$719,675.00

\$777,068.82

\$840,937.00

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Hart County Water and Sewer Authority on May 13, 2021

Zack C. Bryan, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc.

A A